CL700
CK700
—
Grade 2 Cylindrical Locksets
CL700/CK700  GRADE 2 CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS
2 DORMA
CL700/CK700 Grade 2 Cylindrical Locksets Features 3
Technical Details and Specifications 4
How to Order Locks 5
How to Order Keyways 6
Trim Options C700 LC Lever 7
C700 LF Lever 7
C700 LG Lever 7
C700 KB Knob 7
Functions Dummy Trim One Side – CL701, CK701 8
Passage/Closet – CL710, CK710 8
Exit – CL712 8
Exit/Communicating Passage – CL725 8
Patio – CL730, CK730 8
Privacy, Bedroom or Bath – CL740, CK740 8
Entry/Office – CL750 8
Entry – CL753, CK753 9
Classroom – CL770, CK770 9
Storeroom – CL780, CK780 9
Lock Options 1/2" Throw Latch Bolt 10
4-7/8" Strike 11
T-Strike 11
Full Lip Strike 11
CL700/CK700 – CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS
—
CONTENTS
—
With LR Lever
DORMA USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown, PA
and Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
CL700/CK700  GRADE 2 CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS
3DORMA
DORMA’S CL700 AND CK700 SERIES GRADE 2 CYLINDRICAL
LOCKSETS PROVIDE EXCEPTIONAL SECURITY, ENHANCED
AESTHETICS, AND RUGGED DEPENDABILITY.
—
DORMA CL/CK700 Series key-in-lever locksets are built with a high
performance cylindrical chassis for all applications where ANSI/BHMA
A156.2 Series 4000 Grade 2 products are required. To meet the
aesthetic needs of your project, these versatile locks are available in a
range of lever and knob trim designs. Choose between the LR, LC, and
LG lever designs or the KB knob design.
Features
•	 �All DORMA CL/CK700 Series locks feature advanced design
concepts, providing exceptional reliability and are manufactured
with the finest materials, delivering enhanced durability.
•	 �DORMA CL/CK700 Series locksets are easy to install in both wood
or hollow metal doors with ANSI/BHMA Standard A156.115 door
preparations for cylindrical locks.
•	 �All CL700 lever handle locks include special spring assemblies
designed to hold the levers in the correct position.
•	 �CL700 Series locks are through bolted for additional strength and
increased resistance to vibration.
•	 �All CL/CK700 Series locks adjust easily to accommodate doors from
1-3/8"–1-3/4" thick without using spacers or special tools. Consult
the factory for other door thicknesses.
Recommended Applications
•  Hotels
•  Apartments
•  Churches
•  Municipal Buildings
•  Retail Complexes
•  Offices
With LC Lever With LG Lever With KB Knob
CL700/CK700  GRADE 2 CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS
4 DORMA
Technical Details Certification/Compliance
ANSI: Certified to ANSI/BHMA A156.2 Series 4000
Grade 2. Meets A117.1 accessibility code and ADA
requirements for barrier-free accessibility.
UL/CUL – UL 10C Positive Pressure
All CL/CK700 locks are listed 3 hour fire rated. Locks
with 1/2" throw latch bolts are listed for A label and